
Apple Exhibit 4444 
Apple v. SightSound Technologies 

CBM2013-00023 
Page 00001

 

USOO7853972B2

(12) United States Patent (10) Patent No.: US 7,853,972 B2
Brodersen et al. (45) Date of Patent: Dec. 14, 2010

(54) MEDIA PREVIEW USER INTERFACE 6,725,427 132 4/2004 Freeman et a1.
6,768,999 B2 7/2004 Prager et a1.

(75) Inventors: Rainer Brodersen, San Jose, CA (US); 6,944,632 B2 9/2005 Stern
Rachel Clare Goldeen, Mountain View,

CA (US); Jeffrey Ma, Redwood City, 7,292,243 B1 11/2007 Burhe
CA (US); Mihnea Calin Pacurariu, L05 7,362,331 132 4/2008 Ordlng
Gatos, CA (US); Eric Taylor Seymour, 7,363,591 B2 4/2008 Goldthwaite et at.

San Jose, CA (US); Steven «‘0st P2110 7,743,341 B2 * 6/2010 Brodersen et a1. ........... 715/810
Alto, CA (US); David Alan Pound, San 2002/0033848 A1 3/2002 S' 11 t 1,
Carlos, CA (US) 01ammare ae a2002/0083469 A1 6/2002 Jeannine et a1.

(73) Assignee: Apple Inc., Cupertino, CA (US)

* Notice: Sub'ect to an disclaimer, the term of thisJ y

patent is extended or adjusted under 35 (Continued)

U‘S‘C‘ 154(1)) by 135 days‘ FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS

(21) Appl.No.:11/530,630 EP 1 469 375 A1 10/2004

(22) Filed: Sep. 11, 2006

(65) Prior Publication Data
(Continued)

US 2008/0066110A1 Mar. 13, 2008
OTHER PUBLICATIONS

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 3/00 (2006.01) U.S.App1. No. 11/530,824, filed Sep. 11, 2006, Madden et a1.
G06F 13/00 (2006.01) .
H04N 5/445 (2006.01) (Commued)

(52) US. Cl. .............................. 725/40; 725/39; 725/52 Primary Examineriscott Beliveau
(58) Field of Classification Search ............. 725/37761; Assistant ExamineriAlexander Q Huerta

. . 715/729: 799, 726 (74) Attorney, Agent, or FirmiFish & Richardson PC.
See applIcatIon file for complete search hIStory.

(56) References Cited (57) ABSTRACT
U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

5,619,249 A * 4/1997 Billock et a1. .................. 725/5 A menu hang men“ “311.15 lsfmmged “1 an “Iterface enVl'
5,717,879 A 2/1998 Moran et 31. ronment. A first abstractIon 1s arranged prox1mate to the
5,822,123 A * 10/1998 Davis etal. ................... 725/43 menu, the firstabstractionbeingbasedonahighlightedmenu
5,880,768 A 3/1999 Lemmons et a1. item. A second abstraction is transitioned into the interface

5,945,987 A * 8/1999 Dunn ......................... 715/718 environment upon the occurrence of an event, the second6,006,227 A 12/1999 Freeman et a1.
6,335,737 B1 1/2002 Grossman et a1.
6,448,987 B1 9/2002 Easty et a1.
6,638,313 B1 10/2003 Freeman et a1. 25 Claims, 6 Drawing Sheets

abstraction being proximate to the menu.

302

El iTunes Store Presents
WW‘M‘M‘M‘MW‘M- -\_ 306

‘fiiScanner Darkly\ms\wmwxwxw\w\w\wmmwxw\wm§
Superman Returns

Talladega Nights
Pirates of the Carribbean:...

Lilo & Stitch

George of the Jungle
All The President’s Men 

K 500 Apple Exhibit 4444
Apple v. SightSound Technologies

CBM2013-00023

Page 00001

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Page 00002

US 7,853,972 B2
Page 2 

2002/0175931
2003/0110450
2003/0117425
2003/0142751
2003/0174160
2004/0008211
2004/0100479
2004/0140995
2004/0150657
2004/0221243
2004/0250217
2004/0261031
2005/0041033
2005/0044499
2005/0091597
2005/0160375
2005/0246654
2005/0278656
2006/0020962
2006/0031776
2006/0265409
2007/0162853
2007/0288863
2008/0052742
2008/0062894
2008/0065638

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1*
A1*
A1*

11/2002
6/2003
6/2003
7/2003
9/2003
1/2004
5/2004
7/2004
8/2004

11/2004
12/2004
12/2004
2/2005
2/2005
4/2005
7/2005

11/2005
12/2005

1/2006
2/2006

11/2006
7/2007

12/2007
2/2008
3/2008
3/2008

Holtz et a1.
Sakai

O’Leary et al.
Hannuksela
Deutscher et a1.
Soden et al.
Nakano et al.
Goldthwaite et al.

Wittenburg et a1.
Twerdahl et a1.

Tojo et al.
Tuomainen et al.
Hilts
Allen et a1.

Ackley
Sciammarella et a1.

Hally et a1.
Goldthwaite et al.
Stark et al.
Glein et a1.
Neumann et al.
Weber et a1.

Ording et al.
Kopf et al. .................... 725/34
Ma et al.
Brodersen et al. .............. 707/7
 . 370/263

2008/0065720 A1 3/2008 Brodersen et al.
2008/0066010 A1* 3/2008 Brodersen et al. ........... 715/810
2008/0066013 A1 3/2008 Brodersen et al.

2008/0092168 A1* 4/2008 Logan et al. .................. 725/44
2008/0122870 A1 5/2008 Brodersen et al.
2008/0263585 A1* 10/2008 Gell et al. ..................... 725/32

2009/0282372 A1* 11/2009 Jerding et a1. ............... 715/867
2010/0077338 A1* 3/2010 Matthews et al. ........... 715/779

FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS

EP 1 510 911 A2

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

USPTO Final Office Action in US. Appl. No. 11/530,824, mailed
May 8, 2009.
USPTO Final Office Action in US. Appl. No. 11/530,808 mailed
May 13, 2009.
USPTO Final Office Action in US. Appl. No. 11/530,643, mailed
Jun. 5, 2009.
“Fading Image Rollovers,” http://Web.archive.org/Web/
20060111080357/http://Www.javascript-fx.com/fadeirollovers/
generalihelp/helphtml. Jan. 11, 2006, 1 page.
“Animated Image Blur,” http://webarchiveorg/web/
20060430062528/http://WWW.tutorio.com/tutorial/animated-image-
blur, Apr. 30m, 2006, 2 pages.

3/2005

* cited by examiner

Page 00002f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Page 00003

US. Patent Dec. 14, 2010 Sheet 1 0f6 US 7,853,972 B2

108

110

100\

112

152

  
 
  

 

 

150102 104
- 108

DATA STORE

PROCESSING
DEVICE

I/O 162
DEVICE  
  

164

114 I
MEDIA MEDIA MEDIA

ENGINE ENGINE ENGINE

116-1 116-2 116-n

FIG. 1 FIG. 2

214-1
204

CONTENT
PROVIDER

COMPUTING
DEVICE

I/O DEVICE   
   

CONTENT
PROVIDER

214-2 /200 DATA STORE

FIG. 3

Page 00003f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Page 00004

U.S. Patent

IIIIIIIIIIIIII
I.

Dec. 14, 2010 Sheet 2 of 6

FIG. 4

402

FIG. 5

302

WWW.\
\A anner Dark y§ \
WWW\

Superman Returns

Talladega Nights

Pirates of the Caribbean:...

Lilo & Stitch

George of the Jungle

All The President's Men

 
302

El iTunes Store Presents
WWW\
Vi Sc er Darkl\\\\\\\\\\ \

Superman Returns

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

Talladega Nights

Pirates of the Caribbean:...

Lilo & Stitch

George of the Jungle

All The President’s Men

 
K 400

US 7,853,972 B2

306

Page 00004f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Page 00005

US. Patent Dec. 14, 2010 Sheet 3 of6 US 7,853,972 B2

302

' 502 CI iTunes Store Presents 306
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\A Scanner Darkly \:
\\\W\\W\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\W\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘W~\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

Superman Returns

Talladega Nights

Pirates of the Carribbean:...

Lilo & Stitch

George of the Jungle

All The President’s Men

 
FIG. 6 £500

302

502

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 306
\\\AmScanner Darkly\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

Superman Returns

Talladega Nights

Pirates of the Carribbean:...

Lilo & Stitch

George of the Jungle

All The President’s Men

 
FIG. 7 K500

Page 00005f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
  Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

  Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
  With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

  Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
  Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

  Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


